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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of houses proposed to be built in Karnataka under Indira Awas Yojana (IAY) in the coming years, location- wise; and

(b) the number of beneficiaries identified presently and targets fixed for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b) Funds/ Physical targets are allocated to the States/UTs in accordance with pre- determined criteria giving 75% weightage to housing shortage and 25% weightage to poverty ratio, which varies from year to year depending upon the overall allocation of Budget for Rural Housing. During the current financial year, the physical target for Karnataka is 96760 houses. Statement indicating district-wise physical target in Karnataka is annexed. As per the information received from State Government of Karnataka, as per BPL Survey, 2004, 3981540 number of houseless beneficiaries have been identified in the State.
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